



WRIT PETITION NO.14247 OF 2023

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani a/w. Ms. Shreya Parikh, Mr. Archit Jayakar, Mr. Ashok Pandey, Ms. Shivani Prasad i/b. Jayakar & Partners, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 29th NOVEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Naresh Thacker, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, Mr. P. G. Sawant, learned AGP appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, learned Senior Counsel appearing for Respondent No.3.
2. As arguable questions are raised, the matter needs to be heard in detail. Both the learned counsels appearing for the Petitioner and Respondent No.3 respectively agreed that instead of admitting the

Writ Petition, the Writ Petition be heard finally at the stage of admission.

3. Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.3 states that the Respondent No.3 will file comprehensive affidavit. Let such affidavit be filed on or before 22nd December 2023. Rejoinder if any, be filed on or before 3rd January 2024.

4. Stand over to **8th January 2024** at **2.30 p.m.**

5. Till next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (b) and (c).

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]