

2. Learned AGP seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Affidavit in reply of the State to be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other parties
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Rejoinder, if any, to both the affidavits-in-reply, of the respondent no. 3 and State, to be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.
4. By consent to be listed on **1st March 2024 at 4.30 pm** for final disposal at the admission stage.
5. Ad-interim relief granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]