

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14247 OF 2023**

National Egg Co-ordination Committee ... Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
the Charity Commissioner and Others

Mr. Ashishchandra Rao a/w. Ms. Asha Contractor and Ms. Anuli
Mandlik i/b. Economic Laws Practice for the Petitioner.
Ms. Shivani Prasad a/w. Mr. Ashok Pandey i/b. M/s. Jayakar and
Partners for Respondent No. 3.
Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 1st MARCH 2024

P.C.

1. By order dated 29th November 2023 the petition is directed to be heard finally at admission stage. Learned counsel for the parties are seeking time, except learned AGP.
2. At the request of the learned counsels, stand over to 10th April 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]