



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14247 OF 2023

National EGG Co-ordination Committee

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thr.

The Charity Commissioner And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Ashishchandra Rao, Anuli Mandlik, i/b Economic Laws Practice for the Petitioner.

Adv. Shivani Prasad i/b Jaykar & partners for Respondent No. 3.

Adv. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 30, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The application has been preferred for extension of the ad-interim relief which was granted by order dated 10th April, 2024 and was to be operated till tomorrow i.e. 31st July, 2024. Therefore, the matter is not listed on the published board.
3. By consent of learned counsel for the parties, list the Petition on **30th August, 2024.**
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]