

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14247 OF 2023

National Egg Co-ordination CommitteePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Charity..RESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

Adv. A. Rao i/by Economic Laws Practice for Petitioner
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP a/w M. S. Bane, AGP for
State-Respondent

Mentioned out of turn

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 15th January, 2025

P.C. :

Stand Over to 11/02/2025. List the matter under the caption of
For Circulation. Interim relief,if any,to continue till the next
date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)