

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14247 OF 2023

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.02.11
18:43:44 +0530

National Egg Co-ordination Committee ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra,

Through the Charity Commissioner

& Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashishchandra Rao, Ms. Ashna Contractor and Ms. Anuli Mandlik i/by Economic Laws Practice for the petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi with Esha Dutta, Priyansha Sharma, Shralini Aggarwal and Shivani Prasad i/by Jaykar and Partners for respondent No.3.

A. I. Patel, Addl. G. P. with M. S. Bane, AGP for the State-respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 11, 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 20 February 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 20 February 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)