

Ashish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14247 OF 2023

National Egg Co-ordination Committee ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra, Through the
Charity Commissioner & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashishchandra Rao a/w Ms. Ashha Contractor, Ms.
Anuli Mandlik i/b Economic Laws Practice for the
Petitioner.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P a/w Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for
State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 27, 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 3rd April, 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till 3rd April, 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)