



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14247 OF 2023

National ECG Co-ordination Committee

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others

...Respondents

Ms. Anuli Mandlik i/b Economic Laws Practice for Petitioner.
Victoria Gonsalves i/b Jayakar and Partners for Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 18th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. In 2nd line of Paragraph No. 1 of order dated 17th December, 2025, the word 'Plaintiff' be substituted with word '**Respondent No. 3**'.
3. Corrected order to be uploaded accordingly.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]