

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14247 OF 2023

National Egg Co-ordination CommitteePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Charity..RESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

Ms. Anuli Mandlik, Ms. Aditi Rai i/b Economic Laws Practice
Adv. for Petitioner

Ms. Shivani Prasad i/b Mr. Jaykar and Partners Adv. for
respondent No-3

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

By constant stand Over to 24/03/2026 .Interim/Ad-interim
relief is granted earlier,if any,to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)