

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14247 OF 2023

National Egg Co-Ordination Committee

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Charity
Commissioner And Ors

...Respondents

*Mr. Vikram Nankani a/w Mr. Ashishchandra Rao, Ms. Anuli Mandlik i/b
Economic Laws Practice, for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Nikhil Singhvi a/w Ms. Shivani Prasad i/b Jaykar & Partners, for the
Respondent No. 3.*

*Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Ms. A. A. Purav, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.
1 and 2.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : March 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. Arguments are concluded. Reserved for order/judgment.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the pronouncement of judgment.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]